



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1712/2025**

RAJENDER SINGH CHHETRI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Pulkit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Varnit Vashistha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

List along with CONT.CAS (C) 1798/2025 on 08.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/uk